# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAMILY VISIONS, INC.		12/10/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEDOM BAG, INC.
Street Address:	2868 Vista Blvd., #124
Internal Address:	PMB 160
City:	Sparks
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89434
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2515961	FREEDOM BAG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)587-7658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8585877659 Phone:

Email: lmaxham@maxhamfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Maxham Address Line 1: THE MAXHAM FIRM

Address Line 2: 9330 Scranton Road, Suite 350 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2327-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Maxham
Signature:	/Lawrence A. Maxham/

**TRADEMARK** 

900093814 **REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0296** 

Date:	12/10/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0297

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAMILYVISIONS, INC., a California corporation, located and doing business at PMB 160, 2868 Vista Blvd.. #124, Sparks, Nevada, 89434, is the owner of the trademark "FREEDOM BAG" U.S. Registration Number 2,515,961, Reg. Date 11 December 2001; and

WHEREAS, FREEDOM BAG, INC., a Nevada corporation, located and doing business at PMB 160, 2868 Vista Blvd., #124, Sparks, Nevada, 89434, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, inconsideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goodandvaluable consideration, thereceipt of which is here by acknowledged, FAMILY VISIONS, INC., does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said FREEDOM BAG, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_2007.

By:

Deanna Roegner

FAMILY VISIONS, INC.

President

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007** 

TRADEMARK